

**Florida Boulevard Pump Station Improvements
Project No. 11-PS-MS-003**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	Quantities	Unit	Wharton-Smith, Inc.		Grady Crawford Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	3490	SY	\$5.50	\$19,195.00	\$6.16	\$21,498.40
1151200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	380	TON	\$125.00	\$47,500.00	\$143.50	\$54,530.00
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	1190	SY	\$70.00	\$83,300.00	\$86.02	\$102,363.80
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2010602	Trimming and Pruning of Trees (13" to less than 25")	1	EACH	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2010603	Trimming and Pruning of Trees (25" to less than 37")	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
2010604	Trimming and Pruning of Trees (37" up to and including 60")	5	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LUMP	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	1370	SY	\$11.00	\$15,070.00	\$8.00	\$10,960.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	390	SY	\$11.00	\$4,290.00	\$8.00	\$3,120.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	300	LF	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	4180	LF	\$11.00	\$45,980.00	\$8.00	\$33,440.00
3020510	Stone Base Course (10" Thick)	190	SY	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate, Truck Measure	280	CY	\$160.00	\$44,800.00	\$95.00	\$26,600.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	1580	SY	\$68.00	\$107,440.00	\$75.00	\$118,500.00
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	4800	CY	\$72.00	\$345,600.00	\$75.00	\$360,000.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	3840	CY	\$70.00	\$268,800.00	\$70.00	\$268,800.00
802003E	Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12')(12")	840	LF	\$130.00	\$109,200.00	\$123.04	\$103,353.60
802003G	Sewer Pipe (10.1'-12')(15")	280	LF	\$140.00	\$39,200.00	\$116.04	\$32,491.20
802004E	Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16')(12")	1120	LF	\$165.00	\$184,800.00	\$123.04	\$137,804.80
802005L	Sewer Pipe (16.1'-20')(24")	1580	LF	\$300.00	\$474,000.00	\$195.82	\$309,395.60
802005Q	Sewer Pipe (16.1'-20')(36")	240	LF	\$425.00	\$102,000.00	\$427.24	\$102,537.60
802006E	Sewer Pipe (20.1'-24')(12")	6	LF	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$463.89	\$2,783.34
802006Q	Sewer Pipe (20.1'-24')(36")	150	LF	\$575.00	\$86,250.00	\$697.99	\$104,698.50
802007Q	Sewer Pipe (24.1'-28')(36")	40	LF	\$580.00	\$23,200.00	\$1,117.96	\$44,718.40
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	1	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
8028000	Abandon Sewer Pipe (w/flowable fill in-place)	1	LUMP	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8028200	Remove Sewer Pipe	1	LUMP	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10.1' - 12.0')	8	EACH	\$7,700.00	\$61,600.00	\$2,942.21	\$23,537.68
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (12.1' - 16.0')	5	EACH	\$10,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$3,739.37	\$18,696.85
8031605	60" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (16.1' - 20.0')	7	EACH	\$30,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$8,868.83	\$62,081.81
8031726	72" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (20.1' - 24.0')	2	EACH	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$21,365.62	\$42,731.24
8031727	72" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (24.1' - 28.0')	2	EACH	\$46,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$24,388.19	\$48,776.38
8031848	84" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (28.1-32")	1	EACH	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$34,942.70	\$34,942.70
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	32	VF	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$101.47	\$3,247.04
803200D	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (10")	4	VF	\$630.00	\$2,520.00	\$225.95	\$903.80
8034000	Abandon Sewer Manhole	3	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
8050201	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Pump Station (PS No. 16)	1	LUMP	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$758,586.77	\$758,586.77
8050202	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Pump Station (PS No. 18)	1	LUMP	\$625,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$655,515.07	\$655,515.07
8050203	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Pump Station (PS No. 66)	1	LUMP	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$859,959.34	\$859,959.34
8050204	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Pump Station (PS No. 101)	1	LUMP	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$579,759.23	\$579,759.23
8050205	Duplex Submersible Wastewater Pump Station (PS No. 151)	1	LUMP	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$723,054.16	\$723,054.16
8050206	Triplex Submersible Wastewater Pump Station (PS No. 21)	1	LUMP	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$928,744.59	\$928,744.59
8150020	Television Inspection of Sewer Line Greater Than 16"	504	LF	\$3.00	\$1,512.00	\$25.00	\$12,600.00
817001L	24" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe	70	LF	\$575.00	\$40,250.00	\$485.88	\$34,011.60
817001Q	36" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe	94	LF	\$900.00	\$84,600.00	\$980.53	\$92,169.82
817001S	48" Jacked and Bored Casing including Carrier Pipe	150	LF	\$2,300.00	\$345,000.00	\$1,373.47	\$206,020.50
817002G	15" Jacked and Bored Pipe	145	LF	\$450.00	\$65,250.00	\$389.73	\$56,510.85
8200001	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 16)	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,800.00	\$30,800.00
8200002	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 18)	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,800.00	\$30,800.00
8200003	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 21)	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,800.00	\$30,800.00
8200004	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 31)	1	LUMP	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
8200005	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 50)	1	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$206,000.00	\$206,000.00
8200006	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 66)	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,222.00	\$33,222.00
8200007	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 101)	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$42,200.00	\$42,200.00
8200008	Demolition & Site Restoration of Pump Station (PS No. 151)	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,856.00	\$55,856.00
9030800	Seed	7	LB	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$70.00
9030900	Fertilizer	53	LB	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$1.00	\$53.00
9031500	Slab Sod	4490	SY	\$9.00	\$40,410.00	\$9.00	\$40,410.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	LUMP	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
9050600	Temporary Traffic Striping	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
9059000	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9070101	Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)	300	LF	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	120	SY	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	276	SY	\$150.00	\$41,400.00	\$85.00	\$23,460.00
9090100	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
9999901	Submersible Program Pump Station (PS 31)	1	LUMP	\$4,130,623.00	\$4,130,623.00	\$4,928,830.13	\$4,928,830.13
9999902	Submersible Program Pump Station (PS 50)	1	LUMP	\$6,250,000.00	\$6,250,000.00	\$8,307,088.87	\$8,307,088.87
9999903	Utility Relocation Allocation	1	LUMP	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
9999912	120" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (16.1'-20')	2	EACH	\$80,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$170,000.00
9999992	Truncated Domes	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
					\$19,497,000.00		\$22,180,309.67